

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26745-26746/2008

AARIFABEN YUNUSBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKUL THAKOREBHAI AMIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. Harish Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Await return of notice of Respondent Nos. 2 to 9. Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Call on 9-1-2009.

va

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar