

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26745-26746/2008

AARIFABEN YUNUSBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKUL THAKOREBHAI AMIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to be careful in drafting Office Report inasmuch as in the present case though

letter dated 28-1-2009 disclosed the Court's name as District and Sessions Court, Bharuch, the Registry

has recorded District & Sessions Court, Vadodara.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents through Registered Post A.D. as per order

dated 9-1-2009 at the addresses disclosed in letter dated 28-1-2009.

Notices of Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 be forwarded to the District & Sessions Court, Vadodara

whereas notice of respondent No.4 be forwarded to the District & Sessions Court, Bharuch for serving as

per earlier order.

In view of the disclosure of facts by letter dated 28-1-2009, Order dated 9-1-2009 is modified

to the said extent.

Dasti service be given before 29-1-2009.

List the matter on 9-2-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar