

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26745-26746/2008

AARIFABEN YUNUSBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKUL THAKOREBHAI AMIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.B. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the Report of the District Court, Vadodara, notices of all unserved respondents are affixed at the given addresses. It is to be considered as proper service. There is no request for counter affidavit. Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar